
 
 
 

Branch Name Email 

Bedfordshire Hazel Trustam h.trustam@btinternet.com 

Berkshire Karen Ross clerk@baughurst-pc.gov.uk 

Buckinghamshire Delia Shephard clerk@bletchleyfennystratford-tc.gov.uk 

Buckinghamshire Helen Griffiths clerk@chalfontstgiles-pc.gov.uk 

Cambridgeshire Rosie Hughes rahughes34@gmail.com 

Cheshire Samantha Roberts samantha.roberts@nantwichtowncouncil.gov.uk 

Cornwall Julie Larter enquiries@staustellbay-pc.gov.uk 

County Durham Lesley Swinbank lesley.swinbank@slcc.co.uk 

Derbyshire Peter Leppard clerk@bamfordwiththornhill-pc.gov.uk 

Devon Andrew McKenzie andrew.mckenzie@dawlish.gov.uk 

Dorset Vanessa Ricketts vanessa@wareham-tc.gov.uk 

East Riding of Yorkshire Brian Robertson clerk.gtc@btconnect.com 

East Riding of Yorkshire Elizabeth Woodhouse admin@beverley.gov.uk 

East Riding of Yorkshire Helen Watson helen.watson@beverley.gov.uk 

East Riding of Yorkshire Jayne Moxon info@withernseatowncouncil.co.uk 

East Riding of Yorkshire Michelle Middleton info@ticktonandrouth.org.uk 

East Riding of Yorkshire and 

North Lincolnshire 

Gary Johnson admin@broughtontowncouncil.co.uk 

Essex Elaine De Can  clerk@canveyisland-tc.gov.uk 

Essex Deborah Tonkiss townclerk@billericaytowncouncil.gov.uk 

Gloucestershire Jacquie Webster Jacquie.webster@quedgeley.org 

Gwynedd Meirion Jones clerc@llanrug.cymru 

Herefordshire Keith Shilton keith.shilton45@btinternet.com 

Hertfordshire Joseph Whelan town.clerk@hertford.gov.uk 

Isle of Wight Valerie Taylor Whippinghamparishcouncil@gmail.com 

Lancashire Julie Buttle wparishclerk@gmail.com 

Leicestershire & Rutland Liz Hawkes clerk@ansteypc.org 

Norfolk Gina Lopes gina.e100@hotmail.co.uk 

North Lincolnshire Deborah Hotson theclerk@haxeyparish.org.uk 

Nottinghamshire Belina Boyer belinaboyer@outlook.com 

Shropshire Sharon Clayton clerk@oswestryrural-pc.gov.uk 

Somerset Bruce Poole BA (Hons) FSLCC MMC bruce.poole02@gmail.com 

Somerset Claire Commons FSLCC  town.clerk@sheptonmallet-tc.gov.uk 

Staffordshire Peter Young okcurrall@virginmedia.com 

Suffolk Michelle Salazar townclerk@eyetowncouncil.gov.uk 

Surrey Claire Minter claire.minter@salfordsandsidlowpc.org.uk 

Surrey Lisa O'Sullivan town.clerk@haslemeretc.org 

 West Sussex Steven Trice steven.trice@haywardsheath.gov.uk 

 West Sussex   Celia Price Celia.Price@lancingparishcouncil.gov.uk 

West Sussex Sam Heynes Sam.Heynes@Cuckfield.gov.uk 
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West Wales Sue Davies stdogmaelscc@outlook.com 

Wiltshire Catherine Purves parishclerk@idmistonpc.org 

Wiltshire Georgina Morgan-Denn clerk@haydonwick.gov.uk 

Worcestershire Ann Dobbins FSLCC ann.dobbins@yahoo.co.uk 
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